## The Gilder Lehrman Institute of American History

49 West 45th St, New York, NY 10036 T: (646) 366-9666

## **Fee Schedule**

If your request is not listed, contact reference@gilderlehrman.org for more information.

information.											
Research Copies											
Color PDF				\$10.00 per copy							
New Photography Fee (when applicable)				additional \$50 per hour, minimum 1 hour							
Rush Fee (Delivered within 72 hours)				additional 100% of order total							
Digital Images for Publication											
TIFF (400 dpi)				\$30 per page							
New Photography Fee (when applicable)				\$50 per page per hour, 1 hour minimum							
Low-Res JPEG (72 dpi)				\$20 per page							
Publishing Bundle (Includes print publication, ebook, and web use)											
Print run	<1000	1001-50 00	5,001-1 0,000	10,001-5 0,000	50,001-50 0,000	500,001-1, 000,000	1,000,001- 2,000,000	2,000,0001 -3,000,000			
Single Country	\$50	\$100	\$200	\$300	\$420	\$600	\$700	\$1,200			
World Rights	\$75	\$150	\$300	\$450	\$500	\$750	\$1,000	\$1,230			

## The Gilder Lehrman Institute of American History

49 West 45th St, New York, NY 10036 T: (646) 366-9666

Cover Surcharge	\$50	\$100	\$200	\$300	\$400	\$500	\$600	\$700		
Reprint Fee				25% discount on above						
Nonprofit Discount				25% discount on above						
Other Publications										
Periodicals				\$25						
Promotional/merchandising use				Available upon request						
Social Media (eg. Instagram, Facebook, Twitter)				\$25						
Website use				\$50 (open)						
				\$65 (subscription)						
Video Bundle (Television, streaming, in-context promotion, perpetual use. Limited time use can be requested.)				\$500						
Exhibitions – Single Country (5-year term. Includes exhibition videos and interactives)				\$70						
Exhibitions – World Rights (5-year term. Includes exhibition videos and interactives)				\$115						